directional issue of the new domestic shares
under the specific mandate.

102,603,083
(100.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

2. To consider and approve the resolution
regarding the amendments to the Articles.

731,529,532
(100.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

As more than two-thirds of the votes from the Domestic Shares Shareholders with voting rights
(including their proxies) attending the Domestic Shares Shareholders Class Meeting were cast
in favour of each of the abovementioned Resolutions, these Resolutions were duly passed as
special resolutions.

5

CHANGES TO THE SHAREHOLDING AS A RESULT OF THE
PROPOSED DIRECTIONAL ISSUE OF NEW DOMESTIC SHARES
UNDER THE SPECIFIC MANDATE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 313,475,630 H Shares and 731,529,532
Domestic Shares in issue. Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the
Company (a) as at the date of this announcement; and (b) immediately upon Completion.

As at the date of this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Directional

Issue of Domestic Shares

Name of Shareholder Share Class
No. of

Shares held

Percentage
of total

issued Shares
No. of

Shares held

Percentage
of total

issued Shares

TBEA Co., Ltd. Domestic Shares 628,926,449 60.18% 783,921,287 65.33%
Xinjiang Tebian (Group) Co., Ltd.*
  (新疆特變電工集團有限公司 )

Domestic Shares 58,246,308 5.57% 58,246,308 4.85%

Xinjiang Honglian Venture Capital
  Co., Ltd.*
  (新疆宏聯創業投資有限公司 )

Domestic Shares 25,616,800 2.45% 25,616,800 2.14%

Jinglong Technology
  Holdings Limited*
  (晶龍科技控股有限公司 )

Domestic Shares 14,619,883 1.40% 14,619,883 1.22%

Xinjiang Far Excellence Enterprise
  Management Consulting Co., Ltd.*
  (新疆遠卓企業管理諮詢有限公司 )

Domestic Shares 2,896,800 0.28% 2,896,800 0.24%

Liu Bingcheng Domestic Shares 774,732 0.08% 774,732 0.06%
Jia Boyun Domestic Shares 448,560 0.04% 448,560 0.04%
Public Shareholders H Shares 312,252,430 29.88% 312,252,430 26.02%
TBEA (Hong Kong) Co., Ltd. H Shares 1,223,200 0.12% 1,223,200 0.10%

Total 1,045,005,162 100.00% 1,200,000,000 100.00%

6

Upon the conclusion of the EGM and the Class Meetings, the Company will seek advice from
TC Capital International Limited, the Independent Financial Adviser, and AMTD Global Markets
Limited, the financial adviser, on the formal issuance under the Directional Issue of Domestic
Shares (including but not limited to the relevant procedures and registration in relation to the
issuance). The Company will make further announcement(s) upon completion of the Directional
Issue of Domestic Shares.

By order of the Board
Xinte Energy Co., Ltd.

Zhang Jianxin
Chairman

Xinjiang, the PRC
11 January 2019